
### 

Mayor announces upcoming constituent meetings 
 
Who: Mayor Tim Burchett and members of the public  
 
What: One-on-one constituent meetings 
 
KNOXVILLE, Tenn. (Sept. 11, 2013) -- Knox County Mayor Tim Burchett will host a series of 
constituent meetings over the coming months to give citizens the opportunity to meet one-on-one 
and speak individually with him about issues that are important to them.  These meetings are 
open to the public.   
 
For more information contact Michael Grider, 865-215-4750, or Jennifer Linginfelter, 865-215-
4579. 
 
Meeting times and locations are as follows:  
 

Friday, Sept. 20 
3-4 p.m. 

Burlington Library 
6414 Asheville Highway 

Tuesday, Oct. 1 
10:30-11:30 a.m. 
Norwood Library 

1110 Merchants Drive 
 

Monday, Oct. 14 
3-4 p.m. 

Strang Senior Center 
109 Lovell Heights Road 

 
Thursday, Oct. 31 

3:30-4:30 p.m. 
Corryton Senior Center 

9331 Davis Drive 
 

Tuesday, Nov. 12 
5-6 p.m.  

Powell Library 
330 West Emory Road 

 
Tuesday, Nov. 26 

2-3 p.m. 
Karns Library 

7516 Oak Ridge Highway 
 

Thursday, Dec. 12 
5:30-6:30 p.m. 

Bearden Library 
100 Golf Club Road 

 
Wednesday, Dec. 18 

11 a.m.-Noon 
Fountain City Library 

5300 Stanton Road 
 

Wednesday, Jan. 8 
4:30-5:30 p.m. 
Carter Library 

9036 Asheville Highway 

 
Monday, Jan. 20 
9:30-10:30 a.m. 

South Knox Senior Center 
6729 Martel Lane 

 


